

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED
STATES

ANDREW S. NATSIOS, SECRETARY OF ADMINISTRATION AND
FINANCE OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS, AND
PHILMORE ANDERSON, III, STATE PURCHASING AGENT
Petitioners,

v.

NATIONAL FOREIGN TRADE COUNCIL,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the First Circuit

BRIEF *AMICI CURIAE* OF CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE
UNITED STATES, ORGANIZATION FOR INTERNATIONAL
INVESTMENT, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MANUFACTURERS,
UNITED STATES COUNCIL FOR INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS,
AMERICAN INSURANCE ASSOCIATION, AMERICAN PETROLEUM
INSTITUTE, AMERICAN FARM BUREAU FEDERATION,
ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES OF MASSACHUSETTS,
AND RETAILERS ASSOCIATION OF MASSACHUSETTS
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT IN RESPONSE TO THE PETITION

Of counsel:
Robin S. Conrad
National Chamber
Litigation Center, Inc.
1615 H Street NW
Washington, DC 20062

Michael E. Fine, *Counsel of Record*
Daniel M. Price
Powell, Goldstein, Frazer
& Murphy LLP
1001 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington, D.C. 20004
Tel: (202) 347-0066

Tel: (202)463-5337

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED..... i

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

BRIEF *AMICI CURIAE*.....1

INTERESTS OF THE *AMICI CURIAE*1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT6

ARGUMENT.....7

I. The District Court and the Court of Appeals
Correctly Decided the Case, Thereby Averting
Fragmentation of Both Foreign Policy and the
Flow of Interstate and Foreign Commerce7

II. Any Continued Controversy over the Viability of
Selective Purchasing Laws Would Be Detrimental
to the Flow of Commerce9

CONCLUSION.....11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

AIM v. Secretary, 413 Mass. 1 (1992) 4
Houghton-Mifflin Co. v. Commissioner of Revenue, 423
Mass. 42 (1996) 4
NFTC v. Natsios, 181 F.3d 38 (1st Cir. 1999)..... 6

STATUTES

Alameda County (Cal.) Admin. Code ch. 4.36 (1997)..... 9
City of Los Angeles, Cal., Resolution No. 60 (1998)..... 9
Philadelphia (Pa.) Code § 17-104(b). 9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Statistical Abstract of the United States (1998)..... 8

RULES

Supreme Court Rule 37.2(a)..... 1
Supreme Court Rule 37.6 1
